

<

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8947/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in Writ Appeal No.1805/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PERIYANAYAKI SELVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MNG. DIRECTOR, TAMIL NADU STATE MARKETING CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthukrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvinraja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks time is granted to seek instruction and to make available to the petitioner the T.D.S. receipt. In case no instruction is received, we may consider directing for personal appearance of respondent No. 1.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|